THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWN OF PELHAM
BY-LAW #489 (1978)
Being a by-Taw to amend By-law #366 (1976),
being a by-law to provide for the maintenance,
repair and improvement of the Big Creek Drain,
a Municipal Drain in the Town of Pelham, in
the Regional Municipality of Niagara and for
borrowing on the credit of the municipality
the sum of One Hundred and Forty-One Thousand
Two Hundred and Thirty-Six Dollars for carrying
out the maintenance, repair and improvement.

WHEREAS By-Tlaw #366 (1976) was finally passed pursuant
to the Municipal Drainage Act on the 19th, day of December, 1977,
authorizing the borrowing of $141,236.00 upon the credit of the
Gorporation, being the Town of Pelhams share of the estimated cost
for carrying out the maintenance, repair and improvement of the
Big Creek Drain;

AND WHEREAS the final cost of the said work was
$226,021.41 this said sum to be borrowed upon debentures and to
be assessed and levied uponiithe road and lands benefited or otherwise
Tiable under the provisions of the Municipal Drainage Act;

AND WHEREAS a revised schedule of assessment based
on the final cost has been prepared and it is necessary to amend
By-law #366 (1976) in accordance with the said revised schedule of
assessments;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN
OF PELHAM ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:
(1) THAT By-law #366 (1976) be amended by striking out the
figures "One Hundred and Forty-One Thousand, Two Hundred and Thirty-
Six Dollars" in the sixth and seventh line of the title thereof and
inserting in 1ieu thereof "Two Hundred and Twenty Thousand and Sixty-
Six Dollars".

(2) THAT Paragraph Two, Page 2, of sdid:By-law #366 (1976)

be amended by striking out the words "One Hundred and Forty-One Thousand,
Two Hundred and Thirty-Six Dollars" in the second and third Tines thereof
and substituting the words "Two Hundred and Twenty Thousand and Sixty-
Six Dollars" in lieu thereof.

(3) THAT Paragraph Three, Page 2, of said By-law #366 (1976)

be amended by striking out the figures $2,480.51 in the first line thereof
and substituting the figures $3,859.52 and by striking out the figures
$128,472.23 in the secoridiline thereof and substituting the figures
$200,206.28.




-2 -

(4) THAT Paragraph Four, Page 3, of said By-law #366 (1976)
be amended by striking out the figures $10,283.26 in the first line
thereof and substituting the figures $16,000.75.

(5) THAT said By-law #366 (1976) be further amended by
striking out the schedule of assessment attached thereto and substituting

the revised schedule of assessment attached hereto and forming part of

this by-law.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME
AND PROVISIONALLY ADOPTED

BY COUNCIL THIS 11th. DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, 1978 A.D.

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY
PASSED BY COUNCIL THIS 11th.
DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1978 A.D.

CLE




